Exhibit A

2006 Convention Attendance Requests

Dept/Number of Persons/Convention/Location/Date

City Attorney
City Attorney

International Municipal Lawyers Association Annual Convention

Portland, OR September 17 to September 20

Common Council City Clerk

City Clerk

International Institute of Municipal Clerks
Anaheim, CA May 14 to May 18

Common Council City Clerk

License Division Manager

National Bureau of Business License Officials
Las Vegas, NV July 19 to July 21

Comptroller's Office

Comptroller

AICPA Government Accounting Conference
Denver, CO September 18 to September 20

Comptroller's Office

Comptroller

Government Finance Officer Association
Montreal, Quebec, Canada May 7 to May 10

Department of Administration

Budget and Management Director
Government Finance Officer Association
Montreal, Quebec, Canada May 7 to May 10

Department of Administration

City Purchasing Director

NIGP Annual Forum and Products Expo
Tampa, FL August 4 to August 10

Department of Employee Relations
Labor Relations Officer

NPELRA 35th Annual Conference
Newport Beach, CA March 26 to March 30

Department of Employee Relations

Labor Relations Officer

NELI Public Sector EEO and Employment Law
Washington, D.C. August 24 to August 25

06 Requests

Total Estimated
Amount Required

$2,050

$1,870

$1,454

$1,825

$2,050

$1,664

$2,100

$2,004

$1,683
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Dept/Number of Persons/Convention/Location/Date

Department of Public Works
Commissioner of Public Works
National Solid Waste Management
Las Vegas, NV April 4 to April 7

Department of Public Works

Commissioner of Public Works

American Public Works Association

Kansas City, MO September 10 to September 13

Department of Public Works
Operations Division Director

Water Environment Federation
Dallas, TX October 21 to October 25

Department of Public Works

Buildings and Fleet Superintendent

American Public Works Association

Kansas City, MO September 10 to September 13

Department of Public Works

City Engineer

American Public Works Association

Kansas City, MO September 10 to September 13

Department of Public Works
Administrative Services Director
International Parking Conference
Las Vegas, NV May 15 to May 18

Department of Public Works
Administration and Projects Manager
American Water Works Association
San Antonio, TX June 11 to June 15

Department of Public Works
Environmental Services Superintendent
International Downtown Association
Portland, OR October 7 to October 10

Fire Department

Fire Chief

2006 Metropolitan Fire Chiefs
Las Vegas, NV May 6 to May 11

Milwaukee Public Library

City Librarian

American Library Association

New Orleans, LA June 23 to June 27

06 Requests

Total Estimated
Amount Required

$2,195

$1,850

$2,400

$2,025

$1,850

$1,961

$2,400

$2,900

$2,190

$1,675
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Dept/Number of Persons/Convention/Location/Date

Milwaukee Public Library

Librarian V (Coordinator of Science and Business)
29th Annual Patent and Depository Library Seminar
Arlington VA April 2 to April 7

Municipal Court

Chief Court Administrator

International City Management Association

San Antonio, TX September 9 to September 13

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services Commissioner

American Association of Code Enforcement
Steamboat Springs, CO October 18 to October 20

Police Department

Chief of Police

Major Cities Chiefs Conference
Washington, D.C. February 8 to February 11

Port of Milwaukee

Port Director

Marketing Specialist

Break Bulk Cargo Convention

New Orleans, LA September 20 to September 23

Port of Milwaukee

Port Director

Marketing Specialist

Railway Industrial Clearance Association
Louisville, KY June 14 to June 16

City Treasurer

City Treasurer

Association Of Financial Professionals
Las Vegas, NV October 15 to October 18

City Treasurer

Deputy City Treasurer

Association of Public Treasurers of U.S. and Canada
Memphis, TN July 22 to July 26

City Treasurer

City Treasurer

Government Finance Officer Association
Montreal, Quebec, Canada May 7 to May 10

Total

06 Requests

Total Estimated
Amount Required

$1,660

$2,350

$1,295

$1,586

$3,450

$1,880

$2,649

$1,585

$2,060

$56,661
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