## Exhibit A 2006 Convention Attendance Requests

Dept/Number of Persons/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required
City Attorney City Attorney	\$2,050
International Municipal Lawyers Association Annual Convention Portland, OR September 17 to September 20	
Common Council City Clerk City Clerk	\$1,870
International Institute of Municipal Clerks Anaheim, CA May 14 to May 18	
Common Council City Clerk License Division Manager National Bureau of Business License Officials	\$1,454
Las Vegas, NV July 19 to July 21	
Comptroller's Office Comptroller AICPA Government Accounting Conference	\$1,825
Denver, CO September 18 to September 20	
Comptroller's Office Comptroller Government Finance Officer Association	\$2,050
Montreal, Quebec, Canada May 7 to May 10	
Department of Administration Budget and Management Director Government Finance Officer Association Montreal, Quebec, Canada May 7 to May 10	\$1,664
Department of Administration City Purchasing Director NIGP Annual Forum and Products Expo Tampa, FL August 4 to August 10	\$2,100
Department of Employee Relations Labor Relations Officer NPELRA 35th Annual Conference Newport Beach, CA March 26 to March 30	\$2,004
Department of Employee Relations Labor Relations Officer NELI Public Sector EEO and Employment Law Washington, D.C. August 24 to August 25	\$1,683

Dept/Number of Persons/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works National Solid Waste Management Las Vegas, NV April 4 to April 7	\$2,195
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works American Public Works Association Kansas City, MO September 10 to September 13	\$1,850
Department of Public Works Operations Division Director Water Environment Federation Dallas, TX October 21 to October 25	\$2,400
Department of Public Works Buildings and Fleet Superintendent American Public Works Association Kansas City, MO September 10 to September 13	\$2,025
Department of Public Works City Engineer American Public Works Association Kansas City, MO September 10 to September 13	\$1,850
Department of Public Works Administrative Services Director International Parking Conference Las Vegas, NV May 15 to May 18	\$1,961
Department of Public Works Administration and Projects Manager American Water Works Association San Antonio, TX June 11 to June 15	\$2,400
Department of Public Works Environmental Services Superintendent International Downtown Association Portland, OR October 7 to October 10	\$2,900
Fire Department Fire Chief 2006 Metropolitan Fire Chiefs Las Vegas, NV May 6 to May 11	\$2,190
Milwaukee Public Library City Librarian American Library Association New Orleans, LA June 23 to June 27	\$1,675

Dept/Number of Persons/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required
Milwaukee Public Library Librarian V (Coordinator of Science and Business) 29th Annual Patent and Depository Library Seminar Arlington VA April 2 to April 7	\$1,660
Municipal Court Chief Court Administrator International City Management Association San Antonio, TX September 9 to September 13	\$2,350
Neighborhood Services Neighborhood Services Commissioner American Association of Code Enforcement Steamboat Springs, CO October 18 to October 20	\$1,295
Police Department Chief of Police Major Cities Chiefs Conference Washington, D.C. February 8 to February 11	\$1,586
Port of Milwaukee Port Director Marketing Specialist Break Bulk Cargo Convention New Orleans, LA September 20 to September 23	\$3,450
Port of Milwaukee Port Director Marketing Specialist Railway Industrial Clearance Association Louisville, KY June 14 to June 16	\$1,880
City Treasurer City Treasurer Association Of Financial Professionals Las Vegas, NV October 15 to October 18	\$2,649
City Treasurer Deputy City Treasurer Association of Public Treasurers of U.S. and Canada Memphis, TN July 22 to July 26	\$1,585
City Treasurer City Treasurer Government Finance Officer Association Montreal, Quebec, Canada May 7 to May 10	\$2,060
Total	\$56,661